S-12012/04/2023-RSBY(Part-1)

3570621/2023

S-12012/04/2023-RSBY(Part-1) Government of India Ministry of Health and Family Welfare (RSBY/PMJAY Division)

Nirman Bhawan New Delhi, Dated 7th February, 2023

Office Memorandum

Subject: Assignment of additional charge of the post of CEO, NHA -reg.

It has been decided with the approval of Hon'ble Minister for Health and Family Welfare to assign, as an interim measure, the additional charge of the post of CEO, NHA to Shri S. Gopalakrishnan, Special Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, for a period of three months or till the regular incumbent of the post of CEO, NHA joins or until further orders, whichever event occurs first.

> Signed by Hemlata Singh Date: 07-02-2023 15:04:22

(Hemlata Singh) Under Secretary to the Government of India

To

Shri S. Gopalakrishnan Special Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. Additional CEO, NHA / FA, NHA
- 2. PS to Hon'ble HFM/ PS to Hon'ble MoS
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary(HFW)/ Sr. PPS to JS(MK)
- 4. Office order file